ğ
$e_{\widetilde{c}}'$
6
<u>-</u>
620

ユ

APR-24-2006 14:35

Substitute for Form PTO-1595

DOC ID# 103154522

CORRECTED

04-25-2006

103186299

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.01/09

U.S. Patent and Trade

703 836 7419

.orney's Docket No. 1033230-000013

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoichiro Numasawa and Nobuyoshi Koshida	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: (I) Anclva Corporation (2) Nobuyoshi Koshida					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective Assignment to add 2nd receiving parties name. Previously recorded on Reel 015745 Frame 0159 Execution Date: August 20, 2004	Address: (1) 8-1, Yotsuya 5-chome Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-8508 JAPAN (2) 12-8, Midoricho 3-chome Koganei-shi, Tokyo 84-0003 JAPAN Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second seco						
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: William C. Rowland Address: Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40,00 (8021) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.					
P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)					
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
William C. Rowland 30,888 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	Signature 9					
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachn	ijenta, and dodding(itā.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0441

7	
Ö	
Q	
1	

Substitute for Form PTO-1595 40REC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

01	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1AM 0 5.5000 E	
To the Director of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Offi	3154522 's Docket No. 033230-013 ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Yoichiro Numasawa and Nobuyoshi Koshida	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: (1) Anelva Corporation (2) Nobuyoshi Koshida
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Address: (1) 8-1, Yotsuya 5-chome Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-8508 Japan (2) 12-8, Midoricho 3-chome Koganei-shi, Tokyo 84-0003 Japan
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/927,159	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7 Yes No 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William C. Rowland Address: Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and Signature.	02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	lon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

R.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Reg. No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01/09/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

00000119 024800 10927159 40.00 DA

William C. Rowland Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Date

REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0442

APR-24-2006 14:36		703 836 74	19 P.04/09
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patr	ent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		Attorney's Docket No	. 033230-013
To the Director of the United States.	Omoe: Pleaserect	ord the attached original documents	or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies)):
1.87 80	Name:	ANELVA Corporation	2
Yoichiro NUMASAWA, Nobuyoshi KOSHIDA	1	Address:	- CO =
FORTING HOMASAYA, HODBYOSH KOSHIDA	· ·		U.S
			_6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 N	Street A	ddroont	<u>\$</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	0440674	odress: suya 5-chome	
		hi. Tokyo	
Other	183-850	5 Japan	
	}		
Execution Date: August 20, 2004			
EXACTION Date. Addition 201	City:	State:	Zip:
	Additi	onal name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution	date of the application is: Aug	ust 20, 2004
A. Data de Arrella de Maria	B. Paten	t No. (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b, Fateri		
•			
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes	ZI No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total num	nber of applications and patents i	nvolved: 1
Name: William C. Rowland			
	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Address:		nclosed	
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	⊠ A	uthorized to be charged to depos	sit account
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404		redit card. Form PTO-2038 is at	tached.
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	9 Danasii -		
-	1	ccount number;	
	02-4800	Slicate copy of this page if paying by	dendoit agonust
	(Attach out	xicale copy or this page it paying by	deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infolon of the original document.	mation is true an	d correct and any attached copy	is a true copy
	2111 /	000	<u>.</u>
	Mlan C	tertane	August 27, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.		olgnature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments, and do	cuments: 3	
Director of the United States Patent and Traderr P.O. Box 1450 /	with required coverant Office / Mail Alexandria, VA 22	Stop Assignment Recordation Service	æs
30/2004 EAREGRY1 00000043 10927159			
FC:8021 40.00 AP		•	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Yoichiro NUMASAWA</u> and <u>Nobuvoshi KOSHIDA</u>, residing at <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u> and <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHER	EAS,	, the	Assign	nors have	invented	certain	new	and	useful	improve	ments i	in <u>A</u>
FORMING_M	ETHO	DD A	ND A	FORMI	NG APP	ARATUS	OF	NAN	IOCRYS	<u>STÀLLIN</u>	E SILI	CON
STRUCTURE	set	forth	in an	application	n for Let	ters Pate	ent of	the	United	States,	which	is a
(1)		prov	isional	application	1							
	(a)		beari	ng Applica	tion No., a	and filed	on:					
	• •	_					•					
	(p)		to be	filed here	with; or							
(2)					-ti							
(2)	\bowtie	HOH-	DI OAIZK	onal applic	auon							
	(a)		beari	ng Applica	tion No., a	ind filed (on;					
	/b\	\boxtimes	bossie	g an oath	or doolers	tion avaa			n data 1	h		
	(b)			of applicat		non exec	area c	JI EVE	su date i	ileiewini	prior to	
	(c)			g an oath inment; an		tion exec	uted c	on a d	ifferent :	date than	ı this	

WHEREAS, ANELVA Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 8-1, Yotsuva 5-chome, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-8508 Japan and Nobuyoshi KOSHIDA, an individual, residing at Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, for their own use and behoof and the use and behoof of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever

Page 1 of 2 (7/04)

PATENT REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0444

Attorney Docket No. 033230-013

counsel of the Assignees, or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is tawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignees as the Assignees of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE 2802, \$, 20

DATE 200 4. 8. 20

Yotchiro NUMASAWA

Nobilyophi KOSHIDA

Page 2 of 2

(7/04)

PATENT REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0445